Form=PT0=15947(Rev., 1/2-11-1); QMB-Gollection=0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2

NOV 2 1 2017

11/21/2017

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103678093

Fo.the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ີ Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Fifth Third Bank Name: Pelican Holdings Group, Inc. Street Address: 3650 Shaw Blvd. Association Individual(s) Partnership Limited Partnership City: Naples State: Florida. Other Zip: <u>34117</u> Country: Citizenship (see guidelines) OH Individual(s) Citizenship ☐Yes ⊠ No Additional names of conveying parties attached? Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) 11/09/2017 Corporation Citizenship Florida Assignment Merger Other Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic | Security Agreement Other Release of Security Interest (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 3816966 900304251 Additional sheet(s) attached? C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Fifth Third Bank ATTN: Sabrina Phillips 40.0J Internal Address: 1MOBB1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged to deposit account 5001 Kingsley Drive Street Address: 8. Payment Information: City: Cincinnati Zip: 45227 State: Ohio 11/21/2017 KNGUYEN1 00000014 3816966 Phone Number: 513-358-3632 Deposit Account Number \_ Docket Number: N/A Authorized User:Name AG GG OO Email Address:sabrina.phillips@53.com 9. Signature: Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 006215 FRAME: 0174



**Commercial Loan Operations 5001 Kingsley Drive** MD: 1MOBB1 Cincinnati, OH 45227

November 9, 2017

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To Whom It May Concern:

RE: Release of Security Interest

Trademark Registration Number(s): 3816966

Name: Pelican Holdings Group, Inc. formerly F/K/A Pelican Wire Company, Inc.

On October 10, 2014, we asked you to note an Assignment of Security Interest in connection with Pelican Holdings Group, Inc. formerly F/K/A Pelican Wire Company, Inc. with your organization on Trademark Registration Number(s): 3816966, as collateral to a note given us by the above.

Inasmuch as this note has been paid, and we have no further interest in this account, we ask that you release the Security Interest recorded October 15, 2014 at Reel 5381 Frame 593, Doc# 900304251.

Kathy Bohman, Assistant Vice-President

STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF HAMILTON:

Sworn to and Subscribed in my presence by: Kathy Bohman

Dated this the 9th day of November, 2017

My Commission Expires: 4-20-2020

(Seal)

ID: 93143

Prepared by: Sabi

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006215 FRAME: 0175

# 1 1/1 1R/20 1ALC IDEM 02\_120C

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
liPelican Holdings Group Inc	FORMERLY f/k/a Pelican Wire Company, Inc.	10/10/2014	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fifth Third Bank	
Street Address:	222 South Riverside Plaza	
Internal Address:	30th Floor	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	a banking corporation: OHIO	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3816966	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

3127043001

Phone:

312-704-3105

trademarks@hinshawlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided;

if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Anthony J. Jacob

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP

222 N. LaSalle Street, Ste. 300

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-1081

TRADEMARK<sub>0/16/2014</sub> REEL: 006215 FRAME: 0176

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PELICAN SECURITY INTEREST	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony Jacob	
Signature:	/anthony jacob/	
Date:	10/15/2014	

### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=Security Interest Pelican Holdings Group#page1.tif source=Security Interest Pelican Holdings Group#page2.tif source=Security Interest Pelican Holdings Group#page3.tif source=Security Interest Pelican Holdings Group#page4.tif source=Security Interest Pelican Holdings Group#page5.tif source=Security Interest Pelican Holdings Group#page6.tif source=Security Interest Pelican Holdings Group#page7.tif

## RECEIPT INFORMATION

**ETAS ID:** 

TM320155

Receipt Date:

10/15/2014

Fee Amount:

\$40

TRADEMARK<sub>0</sub>/16/2014 REEL: 006215 FRAME: 0177